

NZX congratulates Sarah Minhinnick on NZGIF appointment

6 March 2024 – NZX welcomed the announcement today that Sarah Minhinnick has been appointed the new Chief Executive of New Zealand Green Investment Finance.

"This is fantastic news for Sarah and an acknowledgment of her impressive skills, values and leadership ability. With a focus on investment, financial markets and sustainability, this role perfectly combines Sarah's expertise and passions. We wish her all the best in the new role and know she will make a positive difference," NZX Chief Executive Mark Peterson says.

Mrs Minhinnick is NZX's General Manager Capital Markets Origination and joined NZX in February 2020 heading up the team responsible for issuer relationships.

Mr Peterson says Mrs Minhinnick's appointment provides the opportunity to review how NZX can best support the market – be it issuers, participants and other stakeholders. Decisions will be made in due course. In the meantime, as part of the transition and to keep supporting issuers, Doug Vrame has been appointed as Acting Head of Origination and Philke Flitcroft as Acting Head of Issuer Relationships. Both roles will be effective immediately.

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

Media and Investors - Simon Beattie - 021 702 694

About NZX

For more than 150 years we have been committed to connecting people, businesses and capital. Our vision is to be a trusted New Zealand business delivering sustainable wealth, value and opportunities for all. NZX operates New Zealand's equity, debt, funds, derivatives and energy markets. To support the growth of our markets, we provide trading, clearing, settlement, depository and data services for our customers. We also own Smartshares, New Zealand's only issuer of listed Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs), and KiwiSaver provider SuperLife. NZX Wealth Technologies is a 100%-owned subsidiary delivering rich online platform functionality to enable New Zealand investment advisors and providers to efficiently manage, trade and administer their client's assets. Learn more about us at: www.nzx.com